### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stafford Towne, Ltd.		106/10/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS
Westford Special Situations Master Fund LP		06/10/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talisman Capital Talon Fund Ltd.
Street Address:	6834 Cantrell Road, PMB 367
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72207
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2707542	
Registration Number:	2915015	AQUADISEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2104

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102225-00
--	-----------------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard F. Meroney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0680

900122963

77 nn.co

HO

Signature:	/bernard f. meroney/
Date:	12/17/2008

Total Attachments: 23

source=Assignment of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page9.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page10.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page11.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page12.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page13.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page15.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page16.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page17.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page18.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page19.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page20.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page21.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page22.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest#page23.tif

JUN 29 2005 1:568M

•

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this Agreement day of June, 2005, by and among Stafford Towne, Ltd. and Westford Special Situations Master Fund LP (collectively, "Assignors") and Talisman Capital Talon Fund Ltd. ("Assignee")

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignors desire to sell and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase and accept from Assignors, all of each Assignor's interest in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004, by Clean Fuels Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Assignors (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree that:

- 1. Effective as of the date hereof, each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, to have and to hold such interest in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement unto Assignee, its successors and assigns in full ownership from this date; such Assignor subrogating the Assignee in and to all of the rights, remedies and advantages resulting from such interest in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- Each Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignce, severally and not jointly, as follows:
  - (a) Assignor is duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation or organization. Assignor has all requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
  - (b) This Agreement has been, and each other document to be executed by Assignor in connection herewith when executed will be, duly and validly executed and delivered by, and constitute valid and binding obligations of, Assignor, enforceable against Assignor in accordance with their respective terms, subject as to enforcement to applicable bankruptcy or similar laws affecting generally the enforcement of creditors' rights and general principles of equity.
  - Assignee hereby represents and warrants to Assignors as follows:
  - (a) Assignce is duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation or organization. Assignce has all requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

(N1307862.1)

TUN 28 2005 1:12PM H

JUN 29 2005 1:58AM

- (b) This Agreement has been, and each other document to be executed by Assignee in connection herewith when executed will be, duly and validly executed and delivered by, and constitute valid and binding obligations of, Assignee, enforceable against Assignee in accordance with their respective terms, subject as to enforcement to applicable bankruptcy or similar laws affecting generally the enforcement of creditors' rights and general principles of equity.
- 4. From time to time and at any time on or after the date hereof, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, each Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such further documents and instruments of conveyance and transfer, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to transfer and convey to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to and in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 5. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the principles of conflict of laws thereof.
- 6. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignors, Assignee, and each of their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signatures appear on the following page]

(N1307862.1)

2

JUN 29 2005 1:56RM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have each caused this Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written,

ASSIGNORS:

STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD.

By: Title!

65053297

WESTFORD SPECIAL SITUATIONS MASTER FUND, LP

Namez Title:

ASSIGNEE:

TALISMAN CAPITAL TALON FUND LTD.

By: Name: Title:

(N1307862,1)

E.q

HP LASERJET FAX

Jun 28 2005 1:12PM

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of this 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2004, by CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 210 Gentry Way, Reno, Nevada 89502 (the "Company"), in favor of STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD., as agent (the "Agent"), for the benefit of Westford Special Situations Master Fund LP and Stafford Towne, Ltd., as purchasers of those certain Senior Secured Convertible Promissory Notes issued by the Company, dated of even date herewith (jointly, the "Lenders").

### WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, the Company intends to issue to the Lenders and the Lenders intend to purchase from the Company those certain Senior Secured Convertible Promissory Notes, dated of even date herewith, in the aggregate principal amount of \$1,000,000.00, as the same may be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time (the "Secured Notes"), which Secured Notes (i) provide for the Lenders to make certain loans for the account of the Company and (ii) require the Company to grant the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of the Company's assets, which security interest has been granted to the Lenders, respectively, pursuant to the terms of (x) that certain Company Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, by and between the Company and the Agent, for the benefit of Westford Special Situations Master Fund LP, that certain Company Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2001, in favor of Epsilon Global Master Fund, L.P., as assigned to the Agent by that certain Assignment Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2003, and as amended by that certain First Amendment to Company Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (collectively, the "Company Security Agreements"), and (y) this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. The following terms shall have the meanings herein specified:

"Copyrights" shall mean any United States copyright owned by the Company, including any registrations of any Copyrights, in the United States Copyright Office or any foreign equivalent office, as well as any application for a copyright registration now or hereafter made with the United States Copyright Office or any foreign equivalent office by the Company.

"Event of Default" shall have the meaning set forth in Section 13 hereof.

"Marks" shall mean all right, title and interest in and to any trademarks, service marks and trade names now held or hereafter acquired by the Company, including any registration of any trademarks and service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0854

equivalent foreign office and any trade dress including logos and/or designs used by the Company.

"Material Adverse Effect" shall mean (i) a material adverse effect on the property, assets, nature of assets, liabilities, or condition (financial or otherwise) of the Company or of the Borrower and any subsidiaries taken as a whole or (ii) a material adverse effect on the rights or remedies of the Lenders or the Agent hereunder or under any other document to which the Company is a party.

"Patents" shall mean any patent to which the Company now or hereafter has any right, title and interest therein, and any divisions, continuations (including, but not limited to, continuations-in-part) and improvements thereof, as well as any application for a patent now or hereafter made by the Company.

- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment of each and every debt, liability, and obligation of every type and description which the Company may now or at any time owe to the Lenders pursuant to the terms of the Secured Notes or otherwise (the "Obligations"), the Company hereby grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest, effective immediately, in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to all of the following described property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired (collectively herein, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
  - a. All Patents together with the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein including, without limitation, the patents and applications, if any, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all reissues and renewals thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable in connection therewith including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral");
  - b. All Marks, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and applications, if any, listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all reissues and/or renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable in connection therewith including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral");
  - c. Any license agreement in which the Company is or becomes licensed to use any patents and/or trademarks owned by a third party including, without limitation, the licenses, if any, listed on Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof (all of the foregoing are sometimes referred to herein individually and/or collectively as the "License Collateral");
  - d. Any United States copyright owned by the Company, including any registrations of any Copyrights, in the United States Copyright Office or any foreign equivalent office, as well as any application for a copyright registration now or hereafter

٠2

made with the United States Copyright Office or any foreign equivalent office by the Company, including those listed on Schedule D attached hereto and made a part hereof;

- e. The goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Intellectual Property Collateral; and
  - f. All cash and non-cash proceeds of the foregoing.
- 3. Fees. The Company will pay all filing fees with respect to the security interest created hereby which the Agent may deem necessary or advisable in order to perfect and maintain the perfection of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

### 4. Special Provisions Concerning Patents, Copyrights And Trade Secrets.

- Representations and Warranties. The Company represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, it is the true and lawful owner of, or has good, valid and continuing licenses (each of which are listed on Schedule C attached hereto) to use, all rights in (i) all United States trade secrets and proprietary information necessary, in the reasonable judgment of the Company, to operate the business of the Company (the "Trade Secret Rights"), (ii) the Patents listed in Schedule A hereto for the Company and that said Patents include all the United States patents and applications for United States patents that the Company owns as of the date hereof and (iii) the Copyrights listed in Schedule D hereto for the Company and that said Copyrights constitute all the United States copyrights registered with the United States Copyright Office and applications for United States copyrights that the Company owns as of the date hereof. The Company further warrants that, as of the date hereof, it has no knowledge of any third party claim that any aspect of the Company's present or contemplated business operations infringes or will infringe any patent of any other person or the Company has misappropriated any trade secret or proprietary information which, either individually or in the aggregate, could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect. The Company hereby grants to the Agent an absolute power of attorney to sign, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, any document which may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to effect an absolute assignment of all right, title and interest in each Patent, and to record the same.
- b. <u>Licenses and Assignments</u>. The Company hereby agrees not to divest itself of any right under any Patent or Copyright acquired after the date hereof absent prior written approval of the Agent.
- c. <u>Infringements</u>. The Company agrees, promptly upon learning thereof, to furnish the Agent in writing with all pertinent information available to the Company with respect to any infringement, contributing infringement or active inducement to infringe in any Patent or Copyright or to any claim that the practice of any Patent or use of any Copyright violates any property right of a third party, or with respect to any misappropriation of any Trade Secret Right or any claim that the use or practice of any Trade Secret Right violates any property right of a third party in any manner which, either individually or in the aggregate, could reasonably be expected to have a Material

3

Adverse Effect. The Company further agrees, absent direction of the Agent to the contrary, to diligently prosecute any person infringing any Patent or Copyright or any person misappropriating any Trade Secret Right, in each case to the extent that such infringement or misappropriation could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.

- d. Maintenance of Patents or Copyright. Unless the Agent gives its prior written consent for the Company to do otherwise, the Company shall, at its own expense, make timely payment of all post-issuance fees required pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 41 to maintain in force its rights under each Patent or Copyright (other than any such Patents or Copyrights which the Company reasonably determines are no longer used or useful in its business or operations).
- e. <u>Prosecution of Patent Applications</u>. At its own expense, the Company shall diligently prosecute all significant applications for (i) United States Patents listed in Schedule A hereto and (ii) Copyrights listed on Schedule D hereto, in each case for the Company and shall not abandon any such application prior to exhaustion of all administrative and judicial remedies (other than applications reasonably deemed by the Company to be no longer prudent to pursue), absent written consent of the Agent.
- f. Other Patents and Copyrights. Within 30 days of the acquisition or issuance of a United States Patent, registration of a Copyright, or acquisition of a registered Copyright, or of filing of an application for a United States Patent or Copyright, the Company shall deliver to the Agent a copy of said Copyright or certificate or registration of, or application therefor, said Patents, as the case may be, with an assignment for security as to such Patent or Copyright, as the case may be, to the Agent and at the expense of the Company, confirming the assignment for security, the form of such assignment for security to be in such form as may be reasonably satisfactory to the Agent.
- g. Remedies. If an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, the Agent may by written notice to the Company, take any or all of the following actions, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law: (i) declare the entire right, title, and interest of the Company in each of the Patents and Copyrights vested in the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, in which event such right, title, and interest shall immediately vest in the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, in which case the Agent shall be entitled to exercise the power of attorney referred to in Section 4(a) hereof to execute, cause to be acknowledged and notarized and to record said absolute assignment with the applicable agency; (ii) take and practice or sell the Patents and Copyrights; and (iii) direct the Company to refrain, in which event the Company shall refrain, from practicing the Patents and using the Copyrights directly or indirectly, and the Company shall execute such further documents as the Agent may reasonably request further to confirm this and to transfer ownership of the Patents and Copyrights to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders.
- 5. Special Provisions Concerning Trademarks.

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0857

- Representations and Warranties. The Company represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, it is the true and lawful owner of or otherwise has the right to use the registered Marks listed in Schedule B hereto and that said listed Marks include all United States marks and applications for United States marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the Company owns or uses in connection with its business as of the date hereof. The Company represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, it owns, is licensed to use or otherwise has the right to use, all Marks that it uses. The Company further warrants that, as of the date hereof, it has no knowledge of any third party claim received by it that any aspect of the Company's present or contemplated business operations infringes or will infringe any trademark, service mark or trade name of any other person other than as could not, either individually or in the aggregate, reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect. The Company represents and warrants, as of the date hereof, that it is the true and lawful owner of or otherwise has the right to use all U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule B hereto and that said registrations are valid, subsisting, have not been canceled and that the Company is not aware of any third-party claim that any of said registrations is invalid or unenforceable, and is not aware that there is any reason that any of said registrations is invalid or unenforceable. The Company hereby grants to the Agent an absolute power of attorney to sign, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, any document which may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to effect an absolute assignment of all right, title and interest in each Mark, and record the same.
- b. <u>Licenses and Assignments</u>. The Company hereby agrees not to divest itself of any right under any Mark absent prior written approval of the Agent.
- c. <u>Infringements</u>. The Company agrees, promptly upon learning thereof, to notify the Agent in writing of the name and address of, and to furnish such pertinent information that may be available with respect to, any party who the Company believes is infringing or diluting or otherwise violating any of the Company's rights in and to any Mark in any manner that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect, or with respect to any party claiming that the Company's use of any Mark violates in any material respect any property right of that party. The Company further agrees to prosecute in accordance with reasonable business practices any person infringing any Mark in any manner that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
- d. <u>Preservation of Marks</u>. The Company agrees to use its Marks in interstate commerce during the time in which this Agreement is in effect and to take all such other actions as are reasonably necessary to preserve such Marks as trademarks or service marks under the laws of the United States (other than any such Marks which the Company reasonably determines are no longer used or useful in its business or operations).
- e. <u>Maintenance of Registration</u>. The Company shall, at its own expense, diligently process all documents reasonably required to maintain trademark registrations, including but not limited to affidavits of use and applications for renewals of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all of its significant registered

5

Marks, and shall pay all fees and disbursements in connection therewith and shall not abandon any such filing of affidavit of use or any such application of renewal prior to the exhaustion of all administrative and judicial remedies without prior written consent of the Agent (other than with respect to registrations and applications reasonably deemed by the Company to be no longer prudent to pursue).

- Future Registered Marks. If any Mark registration is issued hereafter to the Company as a result of any application now or hereafter pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, within 30 days of receipt of such certificate, the Company shall deliver to the Agent a copy of such certificate, and an assignment for security in such Mark, to the Agent, at the expense of the Company, confirming the assignment for security in such Mark to the Agent hereunder, the form of such security to be in such form as may be reasonably satisfactory to the Agent.
- Remedies. If an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, the Agent may, by written notice to the Company, take any or all of the following actions, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law: (i) declare the entire right, title and interest of the Company in and to each of the Marks, together with all trademark rights and rights of protection to the same, vested in the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, in which event such rights, title and interest shall immediately vest, in the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, and the Agent shall be entitled to exercise the power of attorney referred to in Section 5(a) hereof to execute, cause to be acknowledged and notarized and record said absolute assignment with the applicable agency; (ii) take and use or sell the Marks and the goodwill of the Company's business symbolized by the Marks and the right to carry on the business and use the assets of the Company in connection with which the Marks have been used; and (iii) direct the Company to refrain, in which event the Company shall refrain, from using the Marks in any manner whatsoever, directly or indirectly, and the Company shall execute such further documents that the Agent may reasonably request to further confirm this and to transfer ownership of the Marks and registrations and any pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the Agent.
- License Collateral. The Company represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, (i) the License Collateral, including the licenses described on Schedule C hereto, is in full force and effect, (ii) no Event of Default has occurred under any of the agreements comprising the License Collateral, nor has Company received any notice of default from any licensor party to any of the agreements comprising the License Collateral, nor has any default been threatened by any such licensor, and (iii) to the best of the Company's knowledge, no event has occurred that but for notice and/or the passage of time, may reasonably result in an event of default under any of the agreements comprising License Collateral. The Company shall not take any actions which would result in a sublicense of, or termination, modification or amendment to, any of the License Collateral without the prior written consent of the Agent.
- Additional Terms Relating to Agent's Rights. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default hereunder, the Agent may exercise any one or more of the rights and remedies stated in this Agreement. The Agent shall have all the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Delaware and any other applicable state or federal

6

laws. The Agent will give the Company reasonable notice of the time and place of any public sale of the Intellectual Property Collateral or the time after which any private sale of the Intellectual Property Collateral or any other intended disposition thereof is to be made. Unless otherwise provided by law, the requirement of reasonable notice shall be met if such notice is mailed, postage prepaid to the address of the Company set forth above (or such other address as the Company has given the Agent) at least ten (10) days before the date of such sale or disposition.

- 8. Application of Proceeds. The proceeds of any sale, transfer or disposition of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be applied first to all costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses and court costs, incurred by the Agent in connection with such sale and the exercise of the Agent's rights and remedies hereunder, under the Obligations, and under the Company Security Agreements; next, such proceeds shall be applied to the payment, in whole or in part, of the Obligations due to each of the Lenders in an amount prorated among the Obligations in proportion to the outstanding principal balances of each of the Obligations; and the balance, if any, shall be paid to the Company or as a court of competent jurisdiction may direct.
- 9. <u>Defense of Claims</u>. The Company will defend at its own cost and expense any action, claim or proceeding affecting the Intellectual Property Collateral or the interest of the Agent therein. The Company agrees to reimburse the Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by the Agent in defending any such action, claim or proceeding.
- Agreements and shall not be deemed to affect, modify or limit the Company Security Agreements or the Obligations nor any rights that the Agent has under the Company Security Agreements. The Company agrees to execute and deliver to the Agent (at the Company's expense) any further documentation or papers necessary to carry out the intent or purpose of this Agreement including, but not limited to, amendments to this Agreement to evidence the grant of the security interest in Intellectual Property Collateral hereafter obtained by the Company and financing statements necessary to perfect such security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code.
- 11. Construction and Invalidity. Any provisions hereof contrary to, prohibited by or invalid under any applicable laws or regulations shall be inapplicable and deemed omitted herefrom, but shall not invalidate the remaining provisions hereof.
- 12. CHOICE OF LAW. THE COMPANY AGREES THAT THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THIS AGREEMENT AND ALL RIGHTS HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. THIS AGREEMENT TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY SECURITY AGREEMENTS AND THE OBLIGATIONS CONSTITUTE THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT OF THE COMPANY AND THE AGENT WITH RESPECT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, CAN ONLY BE CHANGED OR MODIFIED IN WRITING AND SHALL BIND AND BENEFIT THE COMPANY, THE LENDERS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THE COMPANY AND THE AGENT EACH HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT OF TRIAL BY JURY ON ANY CLAIM.

7

### DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

- 13. Events of Default. Any of the following constitutes an Event of Default (each, an "Event of Default") under this Agreement:
  - a. The failure of the Company to perform or observe any agreement, covenant or condition required under this Agreement;
  - b. Any warranty or representation made by Company, in this Agreement being or becoming or becomes false in any material respect;
  - c. The occurrence of any event of default under any Obligation which is not waived in writing by the Agent;
  - d. The occurrence of any event of default under any agreement constituting the License Collateral;
  - e. The occurrence of any event of default under that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2003, between the Company and Epsilon Global Master Fund, L.P., as assigned by Epsilon Global Master Fund, L.P. to Agent;
  - f. The occurrence of any event of default under that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, between the Company and the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders; or
  - g. The occurrence of any event of default under any Company Security Agreement which is not waived in writing by the Agent.
- 14. <u>Notices</u>. The Company covenants and agrees that, with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral, it will give the Agent written notice of:
  - a. any claim by a third party that the Company has infringed on the rights of a third party;
  - b. any infringement by a third party reasonably suspected by the Company, on the rights of the Company; or
  - c. any Intellectual Property Collateral created, arising or acquired by the Company after the date hereof.
- 15. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Company will take any such action as the Agent may reasonably require to further confirm or protect the Agent's rights under this Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

(the "Co	ompany")	CHNOLOGY,	•
	U.Alla.	· Juno	>
Name:			
Title:			

Acknowledged and Accepted by the AGENT:

STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD. (the "Agent"), as Agent and on behalf of the Lenders

> By: Camille Chee-Awai Its: Senior Vice President

PATENT **REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0862** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC., (the "Company")

Ву:	
Name:	
Title: _	

Acknowledged and Accepted by the AGENT:

· STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD.

(the "Agent"), as Agent and on behalf of the Lenders

By: Camille Chee-Awai
Its: Senior Vice President

9

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0863

# SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## between CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC. and STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD., AS AGENT

<del>-</del>	Officer States	Timited States	United States	Trited States	Inited States	United States	United States	Omied States	Cinica States	Oillied States	Cilica States	Omien States	Officer orates	Chical States	Trited States	United States	United States	United States	United States	US ISSUED	Patents	
	Diesel Fuel Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vapor Emmissions of Diesel Fuel		on Chamber of a Diesel Engine	C	Operating an Engine with a kitchine of Gaseous fixel and Emulsified Priot Fuel to Reduce Nitrogen Oxide	Puel Cooling System for fuel Emulsion Based Compression lunificat Engine - Coleman, Gerard N	Fuel Blending Emulsion Unit	Puel Blending Emulsion Unit	Fuel Emulsion Delivery Detection Method and System for an Electronically Controlled Engine	Aqueous Fuel Emulation Identification System and Anti-Tampating Device for an Internal Combustion Engine	Fuel Combul System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using an Aqueous Fuel Emission -	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using a Low Cetane Quality Fuel -	Fuel Recirculation System-	Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Emulaions - Oxieman, Gerald N	The state of the s	AQUEOUS EMILISION FILE S FROM PETROL FIRM DESIGNITIAN BASED EL EL ON O	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF PREPARING SAME		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (AGUNDUS FUEL III)		Tabe	PATENTS
	10/114,426	09/108,875	09/025,592	09/309,527	Var.210,307	10/748 <b>227</b>	09/201 597	09024,916	09213,853	08/778,928	08/760,446	08760,938	785621	09739846	DEJ/081867	11477300	010000	OFFICERO	07/695304	s de lancament	Application No.	
	8626,162	6607566	6125798	5386149	079/670	2000	8 447 SES B1	5873916	6,343,571 B1	5701883	5682842	5709196	5765537	5701924	0107063	6767fCO	STEATED!	DE36327	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	n picitr No	Datest No.	

**PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0864** 

	US PENDING			
四		Apparatus and Mathod for Controlling a Fuel Injector Assembly of an Internal Combustion Engine During Cold Operation Thereof	d nata70 636	
9	United States	Constant Healing Value Aquecus Fuel Modure and Method for Formulation Same		
8	United States	Improved Aqueous Fuel Formulation for Reduced Denosit Formation on Engine System Communication	Merzus pau	90555235
2	United States	Stabile Invert Fuel Emulsions Compositions and Alethod for Maiding Same	SACHAR 223	
8		Fuel Emulsion Compositions Having Reduced NOx Emissions	COLORGO ATO	
23	United States	High Stability Fuel Compositions	DDS+OB 443	
7	United States	Method for Manufacturing an Emulatified Fuel	10/ESD 045	
			2000000	
	FOREIGN ISSUED			
<u> </u>		ACUEOUS FLIEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBLISTION (Aqueous Fusi III)	319801	25424B
8		AGUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	67302/90	B54941
2	AUSTRALIA	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	22324755	\$47480
8	$\neg \neg$	AQUEQUS EMULSION FUELS FROM PETROLEUM RESIDUUM BASED FUELONS	28514/00	20 PO
श	AUSTRALIA	Apparatus and Hethod for Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in United Emilisings	20014000	747.45
8	AUSTRALIA	Fred Recirculation System	Enorman	740445
ल	AUSTRALIA	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using a Low Celana Custin Fire	ALADAMO	/ 184 IJ
B	- 1		41740KG7	7,024
絽	AUSTRALIA	Aqueous Firel Emulsion Identification System and Anti-Tamperting Davice for an Internal Combineting Frontee	1076.1/07	74747
8	AUSTRALIA	Freel Blanding Emulsion Unit	259501190	747486
<u> </u> ස	AUSTRALIA	Constant Healing Value Aqueous Fuel Mixture and Method for Formulating Same	4R469200	TEO TE
8	AUSTRALIA	Stagged Injection of an Emulsified Diesel Fuel Into a Combustion Chamber of a Diesel Engine	25778/89	745080
ल		AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel 1)	90121745.5	431357
<u>ෂ</u>		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	90121745.5	BE 0431357
P/		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	100888	63468
<b>≩ :</b> <b>₹</b>	Т	AQUEQUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueque Fuel I)	2029854-2	2028854
₽ S	$\neg r$	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBLISTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	2187076	2187076
2  S  T	一一	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Furi III)	459-en	41.058
2  :	7	AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	35192951.8	ZL 85192651.8
<b>\$</b>	Cacu republic	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel 1)	PV-5490-90	282384

**TRADEMARK** 

55	Denmark	AQUEOUS FLEE FOR INTERNAL COMBLISTION ENGINE & MISTAMO OF COMBLISTION FOR THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		
46	Egypt	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBLISHON E METHOD DECOMBLISHOW ASSETTING	90727745.5	DK 0431357
47	Burope	AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMPRESSION ENGINE A METHOD OF COMPRESSION (ACCORDANCE A METHOD OF COMPRESSION AND ACCORDANCE AND AC	312/91	19428
₩	Barope	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMPUSION ENGINE & METHOD OFFICE AND ASSESSMENT AND THE PARTY OF THE P	807Z7 742,5	431357
6		Apparatus and Mathod for Detection and Handline I land Savaration in Januar Emilions - Comment Comments	32515449.3	754214
B	Europe	Fuel Recircustion System	97940806.3	935495
2	Burope	Firet Control System for an Internal Combustion France I feton a I ow Catana Cuellive Eural	HEBUSAZA.1	892888
ន	Burope	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using an Agusagus Fuel Engissinn	9735556.4	426358 058430
贸	Burope	Aquecus Fuel Emulsion Identification System and Anti-Tamnerino Device for an Infermal Combustion Exercise	CI DESCRIP	520459
		Fuel Emusion Delivery Detection Method and System for on Electronically Controlled Engine -	99965161.5	4169567
- 1	1	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fue 1)	90121745.5	FR 0491357
1	France	Apparatus and Marticol for Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Envisions - Coleman, Geneid N	97940895.3	939498
	France	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using a Low Cetane Cuetity Fuel	97939396.4	SPATER.
	Germany	AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueque Fuell)	90121745.5	38026797.5
	Germany	Appendus and Method for Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Emulsions - Coteman, Gerald N	9794036B.3	335405
R	Germany	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Listing a Low Cetane Quarity Pirel	97939395.4	SPREER
<u></u>	Great Britain	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	95915449.3	754214
ध	Great Britain	Apparatus and Method for Datacting and Hanofing Liquid Separation in Liquid Emulations - Coleman, Garad N	97940866.3	925-405
- 1	Great Britain	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using a Low Cetane Quality Fuel	97939396.4	828368
	Greece	AQUEOUS PLEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	90121745.5	CR (LKH357
1	Hungary	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	P9602718	217788
8	India	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFORMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	1109/DEL/90	178023
29	India	AQUEQUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel III)	183419	183419
- 1	Indonesia	ACUEOUS FLEE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFICIARIUSTION (Aqueous Furl III)	Pooces	100000766
	Iran	AQUECUS FLEE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel III)	28887	24557
8	Ireland	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (AQUEOUS FUR) (B)	1726.91	ROAGO
F	Israel	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	11317B	H 42478
22	Italy	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION BUGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Agrience Find I)	Q0123745.5	29408/20Cmc
	Italy	Apparatus and Mathod for Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Emutatons - Coleman, Gerald N	97940866.3	275495
74	Japan	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	515711/90	3233330

**TRADEMARK** 

75	Uspan	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD DEPREPARING SAME	1, 626,001	Monage
9/	pourg	ACUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION A MINISTER BASIN	0019174E 6	Caronos
11		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (AGENCE DAG III)	33121743.3 3104648999	U 043145/
78	Malaysia	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	DI GEORGE	MT IUSOSUA
8		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Agueous Fuel I)	7238H	477208
8	Mexico	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel III)	25884	179809
둢	Mexico	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERWAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	964535	211789
8	Mongolia	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	2123	1580
쫎		AQUEQUS FLEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (AQUEOUS Puel III)	22429	22158
\$	Netherlands	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Agueous Fuel I)	90121745.5	N 0431357
80 ID		ACCIECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aquedus Fuel III)	250841	250841
	land	AQUEOUS RUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	283977	283877
		AQUEQUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueque Fuel 1)	922007	305289
8		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION BYGINE & METHOD GROWBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel III)	£2528	1-1991-4262B
ജ	Philippines	ACILECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION BRIGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	1-50204	1-1895-511204
묾		ACLECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aquecus Pust I)	P287705	165835
क्र		ACLECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFIREPARING SAME	P316630	178945
잃	Portugal	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Agueous Fuel III)	97742	67242
	Republic of Korea			
딿	(South)	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	92-702313	140975
	Republic of Korea			
	(South)	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFIREPARING SAME	705638/99	201204
8	Republic of Moldova	Republic of Moldova Aqueous fuel for Internal Combustion engine & Method ofpreparing same	98-0335	1883
8		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	5052362.04	2085756
26	Russian Federation	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	99121786	2134715
<b>a</b>	Singapore	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel!)	9608303-5	02259
AT AT		AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel!)	PV-5480-90	280027
	South Africa	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel I)	90/8921	50/8621
ē		ACUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aqueous Fuel III)	91/3901	91/3901
흱	Africa	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFIREPARING SAME	85/2753	957753
<u>ह</u>	103 Spain	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Aquibous Fuel I)	90121745.5	ES 0431357

TRADEMARK

<b>104</b>	104 Sweden	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF COMBUSTION (Acuientie Bird I)	0049474E E	200000
105	105 Sweden	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combination Engine Lights a Low Celane Chalifty Final	07030306.4	DE 043130/
<del>1</del> 06	106 Switzerland	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD DECOMBLISTION (Amineme Find In	004242748 E	820308 C104343
107	Ukraine	AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMPLISION ENGINE & METHOD DEPREPARANG SAME	0844492684	CC (40 192)
108	108 United Kingdom	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD DECOMBUISTION (Agreement Seriel In	301143200FF	40340
109	109 Venezuela	ACUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD DECOMBLISTION (Annealing First III)	Mark of	S2014
110	110 Venezuela	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	508.05	23811
111	Viet Nam	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	2400sm24	37018
112	112 Yugoslavia	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Agueous Five III)	P-11969H	1155
	FOREIGN PENDING			
] :	4 TTO 4 T T 4			
	13 AUS IKALIA	Diesel Fuel Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vapor Emmissions of Diesel Fuel	US02/10294	
=	AUSTRALIA	WATER-IN-OIL-ENULSION FUEL	57982/01	
뛴	15 Brazil	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	P18507273-0	
<del>2</del>	16 Brazil	Fuel Blanding Emuision Unit	PIBBOBROS-2	
=	Canada	AQUEOUS EMUSION FUELS FROM PETROLEUM RESIDUUM-BASED FUELOILS	2293249	
118	Canada	Apparatus and Method for Datecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Emulsions	2266370	
113	119 Canada	Fuel Recirculation System	2247403	
<u>왕</u>	120 Canada	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using a Low Cetane Quality Fuel	2266583	
2	Canada	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using an Aqueous Fuel Emission-	2266591	
122	Canada	Aqueous Fuel Emusion Identification System and Anti-Tempering Device for an Internal Combuston Engine	2266592	
<u>ह्य</u>	23 Canada	Fuel Blending Emulsion Unit	2321045	
2	124 Canada	Constant Heating Value Aqueous First Modure and Mathod for Formulafing Same		
125	125 Canada	Method of Operating an Engine with a Miduro of Gaseaus fuel and Emulsified Pilot Puel to Reduse Nilrogen Odds Emissions	2321453	
23	Canada	Staged Injection of an Emulsitied Diesel Fuel into a Combustion Chamber of a Diasel Engine	2321284	
727	127 Cenada	Chastel Flust Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vapor Emmissions of Diesal Flust	2443851	
% TE	228 Chile	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFIREPARING SAME	E01-95	
N N	China	AQUEGUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFCOMBUSTION (Aquegus Fuel III)	91103550.5	
ည္တု	130 China	AQUEQUS EMULSION FLIELS FROM PETROLEUM RESIDUCIM-BASED FUELOILS	99800778.5	
<u>হ</u>	Czech Republic	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	PV2916-93	:

**TRADEMARK** 

L				
¥L	132 Europe	Diasel Fuel Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vapor Emmissions of Diesel Fuel	02733932.4 1373703	
※	133 Europe	Method of Operating an Engine with a Mixture of Gaseous fixel and Emulsified Pilot Fuel to Reduce Nitugen Oxide Emissions		
끈	134 Burope	Staged Injection of an Emulsified Diesel Fuel into a Combustion Chamber of a Diesel Engine	CONTROL OF	
~	135 Burope	AQUEOUS EMUSION FUELS FROM DETROILE IN DESCRIPTION & DAKED ELIELON &	7'000cnsac	
L	136 Europe	First Blanday Emilejan [12]	£,16381822	
ΤΞ	137 Finne		99905761.5	
<u> </u>	200	Fuer Benging Entation Unit	99959027.6/1307530	
[	138 Europe	Fuel Cooling System for Fuel Emutsion Based Compression Ignition Engine	99963071.8	
	139 Burope	Constant Healing Value Aqueous Fuel Mixture and Mathod for Formulating Same	98963046.2/	
2	140 Finland		082067	
7	14f Hong Kong	AQUEOUS EMULSION FUELS FROM PETROJELIM RESIDULIM-BASED FUELDII S	10EE2 8	
7	142 India	AQUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFFREPARING SAME	SRaft DAR	400000
4	143 India	AQUECUS EMULSION FUELS FROM PETROLEUM RESIDUUM-BASED FUELOILS	2000048	2/2008
<u>5</u>	144 India	MATER-IN-OIL-EMULSION FUEL	Adrime I mone	
4	145 Indonesia	AQUEQUIS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD DEPREPARING SAME	D CENERAL CONTRACT	
2	146 Japan		11.543180	
4	147 Japan	Apparatus and Method for Detecting and Handling Liquid Separation in Liquid Emusions - Coleman, Gerald N	10.520250	
<u> </u>	148 Japan	Fuel Rectrulation System	10. 534440	
됩	149 Japan	Fuel Control System for an Infermal Combusition Emina Utaho a Low Cetane Curality Fuel	40.54EB74	
뙨	150 Japan	Fuel Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine Using an Agueous Fuel Emission -	10-Stepte	
뙤	161 Japan	Aqueous Fuel Emulsion Identification System and Ard-Tampering Device for an Internal Combustion Engine	IO. 545820	
5	162 Japan	Fuel Blending Emulsion Unit	2000-631 523	
<u>돲</u>	3 Japan	Constant Heeting Value Aqueous Final Athorna and Method for Formulation Same	2000-530400	
 <del>5</del>	154 Japan	Malhod of Operating an Engths with a Minture of Gaseous fuel and Emulstiled Pitot Fuel to Reduce Nitrogen Oxide Emissions	200 000 000	
155	15 Japan	Stated Injection of an Emulsified Diesel Fire Into a Combustion Chambor of a Dissel Engine	2007-007-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	
<b>5</b>	is Japan	Diasel Fuel Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vanor Emmissions of Diasel Fuel	2000-532,624	
125	7 Korea	Desei Fuel Recycling System and Appartus to Reduce Vanor Emmissions of Diese Fire	10.2009.7012103	
<del>1</del> 00	is Libya	N (Agustus Chel III)	Colon Colons	
<u>86</u>	B Mexico	Γ	2011086	74
<u></u>	160 Mexico	<b>4</b>	PAISON PARAMANA	KILUDA

**TRADEMARK** 

No. M.			
161 INDIWAY	<u>AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE &amp; METHOD OFPREPARING SANFE</u>	D984163	
429 Philimines	THE AT A CALL	2	
10c a milipalica	WATERIN-OIL-EMULSION FUEL	1-2001-0205A	
Republic of Korea			
163 (South)			
	MACCOS CHACASION TOTAS THOM RESIDOREBASED FUELDIES	1099-7012130	
164 Komania	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OF PREPARING SAME	DE OFFICIE	
485 Slovakia		80-01370	
100 CO	ALUECUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	PV1282-98	754214
166 Turkey	AQUEOUS FUEL FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE & METHOD OFPREPARING SAME	42000mE	
		Carran	

**PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0870** 

### SCHEDULE B TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT between CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC. and STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD., AS AGENT

### U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Regis./App. No.	Status
1 <b>A-5</b> 5	1848044	Registered
2RENOX	2327863	Registered
3 AQUADIŞEL	78/078149	Extension
4 POWERED WITH WATER	1883987	Registered
5 GLOBE WITH RINGS	2707542	Registered
6AQUATANE	78/078169	Extension
7AQUADYNE	78/078169	Publication for Opposition
8 EDFO	76/454254	Publication for Opposition
9 CLEENOIL	78/301157	New
10 H2OIL	78/301163	New

B-1

**PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0871** 

### SCHEDULE C TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT between CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC. and STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD., AS AGENT

### **LICENSES**

Exclusive License Agreement, dated January 3, 1994 (and as amended effective January 1, 1995, July 31, 1998, January 27, 1999 and April 30, 2001), between Rudolf Gunnerman and the Company, as assigned by Gunnerman to Capital Strategies Fund, Ltd. effective April 23, 2003.

C-1

**PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0872** 

### SCHEDULE D TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT between CLEAN FUELS TECHNOLOGY, INC. and STAFFORD TOWNE, LTD., AS AGENT

**U.S. COPYRIGHTS** 

₹.

D-1

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004** 

2138AJENJ<sub>02004</sub> REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0873

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0704\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008**